File No. HOME-Pros/45/2022-08-HOME (Computer No. 210225) 1900238/2023/Clerical Hall

> Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Home Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Select list for the posts of Prosecuting Officer (G) in J&K Prosecution Services-Online submission of Personnel Verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of character and antecedents thereof.

NOTICE

The Home Department has received a selection of Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Malik for the post of Prosecuting Officer (G) from the J&K Public Service Commission vide communication No. PSC/DR/Prosecuting Officer/22/2020 dated 30.01.2023 from J&K PSC.

Accordingly, Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Malik, selected as Prosecuting officers (G) is hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit his email address and mobile number in the Directorate of Prosecution Srinagar for registration under "Employee Verification System (EVS)" for verification of character and antecedents within a period of 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice, in terms of circular No 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department.

> (Syed Yasir Faroor) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government

No: HOME-Pros/45/2022-08-HOME (CCNo.210225) Dated: -02-2023 Copy to the

- 1. Director General of Prosecution, J&K, is requested to facilitate the entire exercise for conducting the verification of the selected candidate, in terms of the instructions of the GAD.
- 2. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the notice in two leading Dailies both at Jammu/Srinagar for information of the candidate
- 3. Director Prosecution, Jammu/Kashmir for further necessary action.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS) Home Department.
- 5. concerned candidate
- 6. I/C Website Home Department with the advise to upload the notice on the departmental official website for information of all the concerned.